
Elected Representatives 

Role Description 

Asking You! want people 

with learning disabilities to 

have a louder voice at the 

Learning Disability 

Partnership Board. 

  

These people will be the 

Elected Representatives 

 

Elected Representatives 

will go to the Partnership 

Board.  

They will share what 

people have spoken about 

at People’s Parliament  

 

They will be in charge of 

making people’s voices 

heard. 

 

This means that the things 

we talk about at People’s 

Parliament are heard by 

the right people.  



More information and Skills 

There will be a pre-

meeting before every 

Partnership Board meeting 

where we will talk about 

what we are going to say. 

To be an Elected 

Representative, you will 

need to: 

 

Be good at speaking to a 

large group of people 

 

Be able to attend 

meetings in person and 

online 

 

Be passionate about 

making things better for 

everyone with a learning 

disability. 



Elected Representatives 

will be voted for at 

People’s Parliament.  

The next election will be: 

Tuesday 24th September  

Volunteering Roles 

Elected Representatives 

will meet at different 

places, including The 

Advonet Group’s office at 

26 Roundhay Road.  

 

Some meetings will be 

online.  

The person to speak to 

about this is Imogen Day 

from Asking You!  

 

She will be the manager 

for the Elected 

Representatives. 



What will it be like? 

You will have a 

supervision every few 

months to discuss how 

you are doing.  

 

You will be part of 

important meetings about 

services for people with 

learning disabilities in 

Leeds  

 

You can put this role on a 

CV when you apply for a 

paid role and Advonet will 

give you a reference. 

 

You can get training 

through The Advonet 

Group.  

 

You will have your 

expenses covered. 



How long will it take? 

There will be 3 Elected 

Representatives at one 

time  

 

They will hold the role for 1 

year.  

 

They will need to commit to 

the 4 Partnership Board 

meetings and 4 pre-

meetings held the week 

before.  

 

They may be shadowed by 

someone else. They could 

be someone with a learning 

disability, a councillor or a 

professional.  

 

If you are interested, please 

contact Imogen by phone 

on 0113 244 0606 or by 

email at Imogen.Day@ 

advonet.org.uk  


